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	 1.	Windrip’s Turn It Loud	 25 

German Short-haired Pointer | Owner: Arwen E. Dabb

	 2.	BK Damascus Sureshot	 24 

Pointer | Owner: Sergio Velez

	 3.	Ch. Kinwashkly Orion’s Watcher	 19 

Brittany Spaniel | Owners: Joanne Archibald & Kathleen Samoil

	 4.	Neumannsown Amigo Mustang Saly	 17 

Brittany Spaniel | Owners: Tom Doherty & Kim Williamson

	 5.	Smithvalleys Double Blue Amber FDJ	 16 

Brittany Spaniel | Owner: Andrea C. Smith

	 5.	Windrip’s One More Time	 16 

German Short-haired Pointer | Owner: Robert Johnston

	 6.	GCh. Hunterspride Rockstar Farook	 15 

German Short-haired Pointer | Owner: Maxine D. Moinier

	 7.	Bea	 9 

English Setter | Owner: Colin Kennedy

	 8.	Coveypoint’s Jersey Boy Wild	 8 

German Short-haired Pointer | Owner: Scott Nordquist

	 8.	Ch. QHF’s Born To Fly	 8 

German Short-haired Pointer | Owners: A. Turcotte, N. Jones & M. Moinier,

	 9.	Ch. Xenaran Sassenach Kendrew FDJ	 7 

Gordon Setter | Owner: Judith M. Brown

	10.	Carbonado’s Hell Raiser	 4 

Pointer | Owners: Terry & Cathy Walsh

TOP 10 • OPEN PUPPY (27)
		  Points

Top Open Shooting Dog, Pointer, 
FTCH., AFTCH. & NAFTCH. FASTFORWARDS 
BK GUNNER; owned by Sergio Velez.

COMPILED BY ARWEN DABB

Calculations for the field-trial results are based on the  
number of dogs defeated, multiplied by four for first place, three  

for second place, two for third place and one for fourth place.

2017
TOP POINTING 

DOGS
brought to you by

TOTAL NO. OF TRIALS: 9     •     TOTAL ENTRY: 218     •     AVERAGE ENTRY PER TRIAL: 24.2



CKC 2017 Top Pointing Dogs

* Number in brackets equals number of different dogs competing.

	 1.	Elddir Lead Shot Latigo	 44 

Vizsla | Owner: Dylan Wall

	 2.	GHC The Midnight Special	 34 

Weimaraner | Owner: Jason B. Haffner

	 3.	Windrip’s Turn It Loud	 32 

German Short-haired Pointer | Owner: Arwen E. Dabb

	 4.	Ch. Islandview A Touch Of Grace	 30 

Brittany Spaniel | Owner: Deanna Deblois

	 4.	Ch. Kinwashkly Orion’s Watcher	 30 

Brittany Spaniel | Owners: Joanne Archibald & Kathleen Samoil

	 5.	Prairiestorm Sun Dog	 28 

Brittany Spaniel | Owner: Terry Gannon

	 5.	Manteo’s Plan B	 28 

Pointer | Owner: Ryan Jones

	 6.	Downwind’s Northern Magnum	 21 

Brittany Spaniel | Owner: Christopher Black

	 7.	GCh. Hunterspride Rockstar Farook	 18 

German Short-haired Pointer | Owner: Maxine D. Moinier

	 8.	Amigo’s Spot On Miss Annie FDJ	 10 

Brittany Spaniel | Owners: Kim L. Williamson & Tom A. Doherty

	 9.	Parador Silver Spoon	 8 

German Short-haired Pointer | Owners: Dale & Elaine Francis

	10.	Bragdons Buckshot Annie Oakley	 6 

Brittany Spaniel | Owner: Paul D. Neumann

TOP 10 • OPEN DERBY DOG (40)
		  Points

	 1.	GHC Wind In The Willows FDX	 106 

Weimaraner | Owner: Jason B. Haffner

	 2.	FTCh., AFTCh. & NAFTCh. Fastforwards BK Gunner	 104 

Pointer | Owner: Sergio Velez

	 3.	Ch. Xenaran Journey To Sassenach PCD, FDJ	 54 

Gordon Setter | Owner: Judith M. Brown

	 4.	Ch. Kinwashkly Wee Johnny D	 52 

Brittany Spaniel | Owner: Tom A. Doherty

	 5.	Kinwashkly Lucky Terra	 48 

Brittany Spaniel | Owner: Jennifer Mos

	 6.	NASD Someday’s Showman	 42 

Pointer | Owners: Amy & George Lutz, Jr.

	 7.	Alexcyril Holly Bluejeans FDA	 36 

Blue Picardy Spaniel | Owner: Vince Aiello

	 8.	Ch., FTCh., AFTCh. & DC Prairiestorm Jacks R Wild FD	 34 

Brittany Spaniel | Owner: Terry Gannon

	 9.	FTCh. Macbrits Reddiamond Austin	 33 

Brittany Spaniel | Owners: Pat & Jim Curtis

	10.	Trotting Home	 30 

Pointer | Owner: Jason Lafrance

TOP 10 • AMATEUR SHOOTING DOG (75)
		  Points



CKC 2017 Top Pointing Dogs

* Number in brackets equals number of different dogs competing.

	 1.	FTCh., AFTCh. & NAFTCh. Fastforwards BK Gunner	 112 

Pointer | Owner: Sergio Velez

	 2.	Ch. Kinwashkly Wee Johnny D	 96 

Brittany Spaniel | Owner: Tom A. Doherty

	 3.	GHC Wind In The Willows FDX	 82 

Weimaraner | Owner: Jason B. Haffner

	 4.	FTCh. & AFTCh. Poncho’s Monte Carlo	 81 

Pointer | Owner: Gerry M. McLarney

	 5.	FTCh. Littlewing B K Tia	 70 

Pointer | Owner: Sergio Velez

	 6.	Trotting Home	 64 

Pointer | Owner: Jason Lafrance

	 7.	Itak De Franc Jeu CD	 52 

Wirehaired Pointing Griffon | Owner: Vicky Foster

	 7.	AFTCh. Kalypso Cruz’n Fastforward CDX, RE, FDX	 52 

Vizsla | Owner: Howard F. Coneybeare

	 8.	Ch. Bragdons Hot Shot Remi	 44 

Brittany Spaniel | Owner: Victoria Legge

	 9.	Alexcyril Holly Bluejeans FDA	 36 

Blue Picardy Spaniel | Owner: Vince Aiello

	 9.	Ch. Bourgroyal’s FS Chuck FDX	 36 

Wirehaired Pointing Griffon | Ownerd: Étienne Canuel & Manon Grenier

	10.	Kinwashkly Lucky Terra	 30 

Brittany Spaniel | Owner: Jennifer Mos

TOP 10 • OPEN SHOOTING DOG (103)
		  Points


